17:58 09/06/2023 Standard devices 2nd Generation - Industry Mall - Siemens WW
Overview
Basic Panels 2  Generation
With their fully developed HMI basic functions, SIMATIC HMI Basic Panels 2  Generation are the ideal entry-level series for simple
HMI applications.
The device family offers panels with 4", 7", 9" and 12" displays, as well as combined key and touch operation.
The innovative high-resolution widescreen displays with 64 000 colors are also suitable for upright installation, and they can be

TP700 Basic OEM
General information
Product type designation KTP400 Basic TP400 Basic
Keyless
KTP700 Basic
color PN
KTP700 Basic
color DP
TP700 Basic
Keyless
Display
Design of display TFT widescreen
display, LED
backlighting
TFT widescreen
display, LED
backlighting
TFT widescreen
display, LED
backlighting
TFT widescreen
display, LED
backlighting
TFT widescreen
display, LED
backlighting
Screen diagonal 4.3 in 4.3 in 7 in 7 in 7 in
Display width 95 mm 95 mm 154.1 mm 154.1 mm 154.1 mm
Display height 53.9 mm 53.9 mm 85.9 mm 85.9 mm 85.9 mm
Number of colors 65 536 65 536 65 536 65 536 65 536
Resolution (pixels)
● Horizontal image
resolution
480 pixel 480 pixel 800 pixel 800 pixel 800 pixel
● Vertical image resolution 272 pixel 272 pixel 480 pixel 480 pixel 480 pixel
Backlighting
● MTBF backlighting (at
25 °C)
20 000 h 20 000 h 20 000 h 20 000 h 20 000 h
● Backlight dimmable Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Control elements
Keyboard fonts
● Function keys No No
— Number of function
keys
4 0 8 8 0
— Number of function
keys with LEDs
0 0 0 0 0
N N N N N
17:58 09/06/2023 Standard devices 2nd Generation - Industry Mall - Siemens WW
● Keys with LED No No No No No
● System keys No No No No No
Article number 6AV2123-2DB03-
0AX0
6AV2143-6DB00-
0AA0
6AV2123-2GB03-
0AX0
6AV2123-2GA03-
0AX0
6AV2143-6GB00-
0AA0
SIMATIC HMI
KTP400 Basic
SIMATIC HMI
TP400 Basic OEM
SIMATIC HMI
KTP700 Basic
SIMATIC HMI
KTP700 Basic DP
SIMATIC HMI

KTP1200 Basic DP
General information
Product type designation KTP900 Basic color
PN
TP900 Basic Keyless KTP1200 Basic color
PN
KTP1200 Basic color
DP
Display
Design of display TFT widescreen
display, LED
backlighting
TFT widescreen
display, LED
backlighting
TFT widescreen
display, LED
backlighting
TFT widescreen
display, LED
backlighting
Screen diagonal 9 in 9 in 12 in 12 in
Display width 198 mm 198 mm 261.1 mm 261.1 mm
Display height 111.7 mm 111.7 mm 163.2 mm 163.2 mm
Number of colors 65 536 65 536 65 536 65 536
Resolution (pixels)
● Horizontal image resolution 800 pixel 800 pixel 1 280 pixel 1 280 pixel
● Vertical image resolution 480 pixel 480 pixel 800 pixel 800 pixel
Backlighting
● MTBF backlighting (at 25
°C)
20 000 h 20 000 h 20 000 h 20 000 h
● Backlight dimmable Yes Yes Yes Yes
Control elements
Keyboard fonts
● Function keys No
— Number of function keys 8 0 10 10
— Number of function keys
with LEDs
0 0 0 0
● Keys with LED No No No No
● System keys No No No No